
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

4 

Class 

F5 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FF 

No. 

28 

8 

38 

66 

87 

9 

24 

07 

25 

57 

63 

75 

Name 

Lance Spiering 

Edward Erlandson 

R Lawence Bangert 

Mark Keller 

Dennis Andrade 

Quinn Posner 

Marjorie Lundberg 

Jim McAdie 

Charles Turner 

Adam Munn 

Ron Bonham 

Rick Payne 

Home Town 

Beaverton OR 

Burbank CA 

Issaquah WA 

Snohomish WA 

Silverlake WA 

Camas WA 

Glendale CA 

Burnaby BC 

Mission Viejo CA 

Delta BC 

Eugene OR 

Mission BC 

Lic 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

Region 

96 

19 

27 

27 

27 

27 

33 

27 

19 

27 

96 

27 

Make Model 

KBS MK VII 

SWIFT DB-6 honda 

Swift R&A DB-1 

Piper DF5 

Vortech 

Protoform P3 

Formula V Caracal C1 

FV Protoform P4 

Vortech 01 

Volkswagen Caracal D 

Protoform p-2 

Van Diemen/ Honda 

Overall BestTm 

1:21.335 

1:23.595 

1:24.025 

1:24.454 

1:31.007 

1:31.049 

1:31.202 

1:31.890 

1:32.303 

1:32.656 

In Session 

Fri Group 7 Qualifying 1 

San Group 7 Qualifying 2 

Fri Group 7 Qualifying 1 

San Group 7 Qualifying 2 

San Group 7 Qualifying 2 

San Group 7 Qualifying 2 

Fri Group 7 Qualifying 1 

Fri Group 7 Qualifying 1 

San Group 7 Qualifying 2 

San Group 7 Qualifying 2 

Fri Group 7 Qualifying 1 

Fri Group 7 Qualifying 1 

 

Printed: 7/3/2016 9:47:07 AM 

Acting Chief of Timing & Scoring: Randi Miller-Graffy 

Race Director: R J Gordy  Chief Stew: Jeffrey Niess 

Chair SOM:  Ken Jones 

Sanction #s: 16M4058S (Majors) 16OGR4594S (FCC) 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

 

FINAL

4th of July PIR Majors w/Formula Car Cha 

G7 FF F5 FV 

Sun Group 7 merge for lap race 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

 4th of July PIR Majors Event
With Formula Car Challenge
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