



4th of July PIR Majors Event With Formula Car Challenge



4th of July PIR Majors w/Formula Car Cha

G7 FF F5 FV

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles

Sun Group 7 merge for lap race

Pos	PIC	Class	No.	Name	Home Town	Lic	Region	Make Model	Overall BestTm	In Session
1	1	F5	28	Lance Spiering	Beaverton OR	F	96	KBS MK VII	1:21.335	Fri Group 7 Qualifying 1
2	1	FF	8	Edward Erlandson	Burbank CA	F	19	SWIFT DB-6 honda	1:23.595	San Group 7 Qualifying 2
3	2	FF	38	R Lawence Bangert	Issaquah WA	F	27	Swift R&A DB-1	1:24.025	Fri Group 7 Qualifying 1
4	3	FF	66	Mark Keller	Snohomish WA	F	27	Piper DF5	1:24.454	San Group 7 Qualifying 2
5	1	FV	87	Dennis Andrade	Silverlake WA	F	27	Vortech	1:31.007	San Group 7 Qualifying 2
6	2	FV	9	Quinn Posner	Camas WA	F	27	Protoform P3	1:31.049	San Group 7 Qualifying 2
7	3	FV	24	Marjorie Lundberg	Glendale CA	F	33	Formula V Caracal C1	1:31.202	Fri Group 7 Qualifying 1
8	4	FV	07	Jim McAdie	Burnaby BC	F	27	FV Protoform P4	1:31.890	Fri Group 7 Qualifying 1
9	5	FV	25	Charles Tumer	Mission Viejo CA	F	19	Vortech 01	1:32.303	San Group 7 Qualifying 2
10	6	FV	57	Adam Munn	Delta BC	F	27	Volkswagen Caracal D	1:32.656	San Group 7 Qualifying 2
11	7	FV	63	Ron Bonham	Eugene OR	F	96	Protoform p-2		Fri Group 7 Qualifying 1
12	4	FF	75	Rick Payne	Mission BC	F	27	Van Diemen/ Honda		Fri Group 7 Qualifying 1

Acting Chief of Timing & Scoring: Randi Miller-Graffy
Race Director: R J Gordy Chief Stew: Jeffrey Niess

Chair SOM: Ken Jones

Sanction #s: 16M4058S (Majors) 16OGR4594S (FCC)

Printed: 7/3/2016 9:47:07 AM

ΔI www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: Oregon Region SCCA

Orbits

FINAL